

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL STAMP NO. 2555 OF 2025

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Yashwant @ Hudesterkumar Hemandas TolaniPETITIONER
V/S**

Ajay S/o Nandlal Agrawal (huf) Thr. Its Karta...RESPONDENT

**DIPESH N. MEHTA for Petitioner
for Respondent**

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 10th July, 2025

P.C. :

Present. S.O. Two week.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)