

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 84 OF 2026

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Yashwant @ Hudesterkumar S/o HemandasPETITIONER
Tolani**

V/S

Ajay S/o Nandlal Agrawal (huf) Thr. Its Karta...RESPONDENT

DIPESH N. MEHTA for Petitioner

D.T. SHINDE for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J**

DATE : 7th April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. TO 15/04/2026 AS PART HEARD.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)